# P0500135113

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ldress)	·····	
(Ac	ldress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bi	isiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Dc	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



10/03/05--01021--019 \*\*78.75



Ç

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: OLD MILL PROPERTIES FLORIDA CORPORATION (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

**\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status



FROM: BESSIE PETROUTSAS Name (Printed or typed) SHELDRAKE LANE Address Address PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33418 City, State & Zip 561. 624.3668

Daytime Telephone number

# NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR OLD MILL PROPERTIES FLORIDA CORPORATION (A Florida corporation)

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation shall be: OLD MILL PROPERTIES FLORIDA CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 7 Sheldrake Lane, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418.

#### ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is: to conduct any and all lawful business permitted within the state of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock is two (2).

#### ARTICLE V

1005 OCT - 3 P

÷

FILED

The names and addresses of initial officers are as follows:

			24	υ
Name	Address	Title	2	-
Anthony Petroutsas	7 Sheidrake Lane Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	President		
Bessie Petroutsas	7 Sheldrake Lane Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	Secretary		

### ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Anthony Petroutsas, 7 Sheldrake Lane, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418.

## ARTICLE VII

The name and address of the incorporator is Bessie Petroutsas 7 Sheldrake Lane, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418.

- -

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Anthony Petroutsas/Registered Agent

Bessie Petroutsas/Incorporator

....

 $\frac{9/25/05}{9/25/05}$ Date

.

Date